
Nov 2023 - Feb 2024 WALKS PROGRAM 

In line with changes in government regulations, proof of vaccination is no longer a 
mandatory condition of signing on for walks. Carpooling is at the discretion of individual 

drivers and may require declaration of vaccine status from passengers. It is a responsibility 
of all participants to abide by Covid safe behaviour at all times. 

DAY WALKS, OTHER DAY ACTIVITIES AND MEETING DATES 
(Base Camps and Pack Carries follow at the end) 

        Walk   Travel   

Day Date Type Activity Title Gr Km Locality Km Dir Leader 
Given 
Name 

Description 

Leader Surname Email Phone Sign-on 

Wed 15-Nov CLUB MEETING - See e-Bulletin for details  

Sun 19-Nov D 
Jumping Creek 
to Wittons 
Reserve  

M 13 
Metro 
North 

30 NE Suzanne 

Sun 19-Nov D The Bollards E 10 
Greater 
Geelong 

80 SW Lyn 

Wed 22-Nov D Four Parks E 12 Metro East 15 NE Bernie 

Sun 26-Nov D 
Gardiners Creek 
and Yarra Trail 

M 15 Metro East 8 E Peter 

Sun 26-Nov D Monda Track MH 16 
Yarra 

Ranges 
80 E Roger 

Wed 29-Nov D 

City walk via 
Yarra Trail to 
Federation 
Square 

E 12 Metro East 8 E Peter 

Sat 2-Dec D 
Ironbark Basin - 
Pt Addis - Bells 
Beach 

EM 12 Surf Coast 90 SW Vanessa 

Wed 6-Dec D 
Merri Creek - 
Batman to 
Victoria Park 

EM 15 
Metro 
North 

10 N Julia 

Thu 7-Dec D Ruffy Lake Park E 4 Metro East 10 E Alfred 

Fri 8-Dec D 
Boobyalla Track 
Clearing 3 - Mt 
Donna Buang 

M 5 
Yarra 

Ranges 
87 E Kim 

Sun 10-Dec D 
Summer 
Sunrise: Yarra 
Bend Park 

E 10 Metro East 5 NE Lyn 

Sun 10-Dec D Cobaw Circuit M 14 
Macedon 
Ranges 

  NW Fran 

Thu 14-Dec D 
Sunset Stroll 
Balwyn North to 
East Ivanhoe 

E 7 
Metro 
North 

2 N Fran 

Sun 17-Dec D 
Royal Park plus 
– dinner walk 

E 10 
Melbourne 

(City) 
7 W Graeme 

Wed 20-Dec CLUB MEETING - See e-Bulletin for details  

Mon 1-Jan D 

Day-Night 
Wombat Forest 
Trentham dinner 
Domino trail 

M 14 
Macedon 
Ranges 

100 NW Vanessa 

Thu 4-Jan D 
Sunset Stroll  
Clifton Hill 

E 6 
Metro 
North 

5 N Fran 
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Sun 7-Jan D 
Summer 
Sunrise: Yarra in 
Richmond 

E 10 
Melbourne 

(City) 
8 E Lyn 

Sun 7-Jan D 
Starlings Gap to 
the Ada Tree 

M 13 
Yarra 

Ranges 
99 E Kim 

Fri 12-Jan D 
Boobyalla Track 
Clearing 4 - Mt 
Donna Buang 

M 5 
Yarra 

Ranges 
87 E Kim 

Sun 14-Jan D Banyule Flats EM 13 
Metro 
North 

7 N Fran  

Sun 14-Jan D Ruth's Gully MH 19 
Lerderderg 
- Brisbane 

Ranges  
95 W Roger 

Wed 17-Jan CLUB MEETING - See e-Bulletin for details  

Thu 18-Jan D 

Beasley's 
Nursery - 
Tikalara Park 
Circuit 

E 5 Metro East 15 E Alfred 

Sun 21-Jan D 
Scotchmans 
Creek and Valley 
Reserve 

M 14 Metro East 10 E Michael 

Wed 24-Jan D Newport Lakes EM 12 Metro West 8 W Julia 

Wed 31-Jan D 
Sunset Stroll 
Alphington 

E 6 Metro West 5 W Fran  

Thu 1-Feb D Candlebark Park E 5 Metro East 10 E Alfred 

Sat 3-Feb D 
Macedon 
Ranges Circuit 

MH 19 
Macedon 
Ranges 

65 N Robyn 

Sun 4-Feb D 

Summer 
Sunrise: 
Sandringham to 
Ricketts Point 

E 12 
Metro 
South 

25 S Lyn 

Wed 7-Feb D 
Dandenong 
Creek Trail from 
Tirhatuan Park 

EM 12 Metro East 30 SE Bernie 

Sun 11-Feb D 

Mordialloc to 
Carrum beach 
walk and return 
via the wetlands 

M 15 
Metro 
South 

30 S Peter 

Wed 14-Feb D 
O'Shannassy 
Aqueduct trail & 
Redwood forest 

EM 12 
Yarra 

Ranges 
80 E Vanessa 

Sun 18-Feb D 
Yarra Bend: 
Galatea Point 
Outer Loop 

E 8 
Metro 
North 

-  - Bernie 

Sun 18-Feb D 
Fryers Ridge 
Circuit 

MH 19 Goldfields 95 N Roger 

Tue 20-Feb D 
St Kilda and 
Albert Park 

E 12 
Metro 
South 

7 SE Lyn 

Wed 21-Feb CLUB MEETING - See e-Bulletin for details  

Sun 25-Feb D Inverleigh M 16 Moorabool 75 SW Fran 
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BASE CAMPS AND PACK CARRIES 

        Walk   Travel   

Day Date Type Activity Title Gr Km Locality Km Dir 
Leader 
Given 
Name 

  

Leader Surname Email Phone Sign-on 

Mon 
- Sat  

4-9 Dec PC 

Northern 
Kosciuszko; 
Round Mountain 
to Kiandra 

MH 80 
New South 

Wales 
500 NE Michael 

 

Dec '23 
or Jan 
'24 

BC 
PC 

McMillans Track 
Expressions of 
Interest 

M 
MH 

Var 
Gippsland 
East 

400 E Vanessa 

2-12 
Feb 
2024 

PC 
South Coast 
Track Tasmania 

H 84 Tasmania  S 
Mani / 

Michael 

Fri - 
Sun 

23-25 
Feb '24 

BC 
A variety of 
walks around 
Lorne 

M,M/
H, H 

Var Lorne 144 SW Robyn 

Fri-  
Tue 

8-12 Mar BC Mount Hotham Var Var 
Greater 
Alpine 

380 NE Cathy/Lyn 

2024 
29 April 
/ 12 May 

BC 
NSW South 
Coast 

EM-
M 

Var 
Shoalhave

n 
800 NE 

Jan/ 
Carmel 

Thu 
- 
Thu 

15 - 22 
Aug '24 

BC 

The Solitary 
Islands Coastal 
Walk, Coffs 
Harbour 

M Var 
Northern 

NSW Coast 
1387 NE Kim 

 


